
Ropes Eagle Baseball
2020-2021 Schedule

Date Day Opponent Location Team Time
Feb 25 & 26 Thur/Fri Lamesa Tourney Lamesa Both TBA

Mar 2nd Tue *Tahoka* Tahoka V Only 5:00
Mar 6th Sat *Smyer* Ropesville V & JV 12:00/2:30
Mar 9th Tue *New Home* New Home V & JV 5:00/7:30
Mar 13th Sat *Seagraves* Ropesville V & JV 12:00/2:30
Mar 16th Tue *O'Donnell* O'Donnell V Only 12:00
Mar 19 Fri *Borden County* Ropesville V & JV 12:00/2:30
Mar 22 Mon *Sundown* Ropesville V & JV 4:00/6:30
Mar 27 Sat Crosbyton Crosbyton V Only 12:00
Mar 30 Tue *Morton* Morton V Only 4:00
Apr 3 Sat *Tahoka* Ropesville V Only 12:00
Apr 6 Tue *Smyer* Smyer V & JV 4:00/6:30
Apr 10 Sat *New Home* Ropesville V & JV 12:00/2:30
Apr 13 Tue *Seagraves* Seagraves V & JV 5:00/7:30
Apr 17 Sat *O'Donnell* Ropesville V Only 12:00
Apr 20 Tue *Borden County* Gail V & JV 4:00
Apr 24 Sat *Sundown* Sundown V & JV 6:00/8:30
Apr 27 Tue Midland Trinity Ropesville V Only 5:00
May 1 Sat **Morton** Ropesville V Only 12:00

# Scrimmage # *District 4 AA Games* **Senior Night** Home Games in Green
Head Coach: Blake Jackson Assistant Coach: Will Simonton

Superintendent: Joel Willmon Secondary Principal: Tim Carter
Assistant Principal: Lindsey Luckie Athletic Director: Lane Jackson
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